[image: ]Counseling Center News
Week of May 18, 2020


All students must regularly check your THS student email for important information from your teachers and the THS administration!

 Thursday, 5/21: Seniors Only
· Seniors may pick up yearbooks and graduation materials (cap, gown, cords, etc.).  
· Seniors can also bring their baby pictures to Mrs. Bates at this time for the Senior Slideshow.
· Seniors can return their THS Chromebook if all THS work has been completed.
Tuesday, 5/26—Thursday, 5/28: 9th, 10th, & 11th graders may pick up yearbooks.  You may also return your Chromebooks if all THS work has been completed.

[image: ]Class of 2020 GRADUATION:  You will be asked to select a time spot for June 2 or June 3. After all students have had the opportunity to “cross the stage” a video will be made available to families of the entire event--including musical selections and speeches by students and this year’s “Most Influential Teacher.”  Please do wear your cap and gown (of course!) and appropriate attire (“business casual”—no shorts, t-shirts, or flip-flops). There will be an area reserved for photos, and graduates will be given a personalized graduate sign.
Time slots will allow up to 20 students (and their families) and will include:
· June 2: 10am, 1pm, 2pm, 3pm, 4pm, 5pm, 6pm, and 7pm
· June 3: 1pm, 2pm, 3pm, and 4pm

SENIORS:  If your plans for next year have changed (since completing the Senior Exit Survey in April) OR if you need any help with those plans, please email your counselor or Mr. Johnson (Career Coach).  Ms. Epps will be sending your final transcripts to the school you listed on that form, so if your plans have changed, you MUST let us know.  Thanks!



CLICK HERE for full Scholarship Listing (updated weekly)!

DUE Scholarships:  Schug Foundation Scholarship. This scholarship is ONLY for THS students attending 2 or 4 year colleges in North Carolina (OR you may apply if your out-of-state school offers in-state tuition).
1. Request your transcript on the THS website: THS will mail your transcripts separately to Ms. Cannon to complete your application.
2. [bookmark: _GoBack]Mail the Schug Scholarship Application (with a POSTMARK date on or before MAY 18th) directly to:
Dawn M. Cannon
Bragg Financial Advisors
1031 South Caldwell St. Ste.200
Charlotte, NC 28203

CLICK HERE for full Student Opportunity Listing (updated weekly)!


Ms. Russell krussell@haywood.k12.nc.us	Ms. Heinz theinz@haywood.k12.nc.us 	Ms. Plott jplott@haywood.k12.nc.us
Mr. Johnson aajohnson@haywood.edu	Ms. Epps eepps@haywood.k12.nc.us 	Ms. Dove adove@haywood.k12.nc.us
Ms. Kennedy jkennedy@haywood.k12.nc.us	Ms. Agostini meghan.agostini@meridianbhs.org
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